508443104 03/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI100358

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Frederick H. Grenning			04/29/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Hydro F	Hydro Flow Products, LLC		
Street Address:	244 Lee	4 Leeds Ct.		
City:	Lake Bl	ake Bluff		
State/Country:	ILLINOI	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60044	44		
	29 Total: 4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number		
		9205293	-	
Patent Number:		3701497	_	
Patent Number:		10107656		
Patent Number:		6874375		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		3124191930		
		the e-mail address first; if that is u	Insuccessful, it will be sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		3124199090		
Email:		pdocket@ubglaw.com		
Correspondent Name		Angela S. Kalsi		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		JB Greensfelder LLP 200 W. Madison St., Suite 3300		
Address Line 2:		Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		88526.020		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NATALIE ZARSADIAS		
VAME OF SUBMITTEF				
		NATALIE ZARSADIAS		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		03/18/2024		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:				
SIGNATURE:	Assignmer	03/18/2024		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into on the date set forth below on the signature page attached hereto by and between the following:

Frederick H. Grenning, having residence at 244 Leeds Ct., Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044 (the "Assignor"); and

Hydro Flow Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 244 Leeds Ct., Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044 (the "Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Letters Patent and Patent Applications:

TITLE	APPLICATION NO. /PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Fluid flow testing system	9,205,293	12/8/2015
Fluid flow testing system	8,701,497	4/22/2014
Flow-rate measurement nozzle with velocity pressure pickup channel	10,107,656	10/23/2018
Piotless nozzle	6,874,375	4/5/2005
Dechlorinator	7,150,827	12/19/2006
Apparatus for diffusing high pressure fluid flow	5,069,073	12/3/1991
Handheld Digital Manometer	15/921,313	03/14/2018 (FILING DATE)

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in the invention and the Letters Patent and Patent Application, and under such improvements, such applications, any Letters Patent that may be granted on the same, and any other application or Letters Patent covering such improvements (the "Patent Rights") as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants set forth herein, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Parties, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties agree as follows:

Dated: April 29, 2019

~ Frederick H. Grenning

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

CHICAGO/#3297229.4A

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 066806 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 03/18/2024